900231435 08/20/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Questex Media Group LLC		10 <i>5/</i> 02 <i>/</i> 2012 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The nGage Company LLC
Street Address:	50 Newfane Road
City:	Bedford
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03110
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW HAMPSHIRE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85346087	M3

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173453299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: trademarks@burnslev.com
Correspondent Name: Deborah J Peckham
Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43375.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah J Peckham
Signature:	/Deborah J Peckham/
Date:	08/20/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Scanned from Xerox 7535001#page1.tif source=Scanned from Xerox 7535001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004845 FRAME: 0334 H \$40 00 8534608

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Trademark Assignment"), is made and entered into effective May 2, 2012 by and between QUESTEX MEDIA GROUP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor") and THE NGAGE COMPANY LLC, a New Hampshire limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto, including all common law and statutory right, title and interest, together with the goodwill related thereto (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, consistent with the acquisition by Assignee of all goodwill and assets owned by Assignor. Assignor did sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of confirming said assignment and in Assignee acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid Marks have been used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers effective as of the date first set forth above.

QUESTEX MEDIA GROUP LLC

By: Paris Anuly
Title: Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004845 FRAME: 0335

Schedule A

Trademark	Application Sumber/Registration Sumber	Recurrence Trans	44111
M3	NA	NA	Common Law
M3 Stylized			Pending
	85346087	NA	
MOBILITY xCHANGE	NA	NA	Common Law